RESOLUTION NO. R-86- 7

WHEREAS, the City has agreed to participate in the Downtown Sidewalk

Revitalization; and

-

WHEREAS, a portion has been completed and request for payment has

been filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

That the City Council hereby amends the 1986 General Fund Budget and

appropriates $5,071.80 from the General Fund Reserves and grants said

amount to the Downtown Merchants Group, Inc. for sidewalk revitalization.

PASSED this ;Lg.ﬁ—of 42/744@,’ /98¢

. APPROVED:

St 2 [

' WMayor
ATTEST:




DOWNTOWN MERCHANT'S GROUP

INVOICE

September 30, 1986

TO: City of Conway

Request for fifth payment of Grant for Phase E as follows:

1. Sidewalk Reconstruction - See documentation of F & F Concrete

attached.
- 3 Manholes on Court Street @ $250 750.00
- 340 ft 1/2' Steel @ 15¢ (alleys) 51.00
- 2 yds Concrete & Labor replaced old broken
concrete next to gutter strip 180.00
~ Off Street Parking Main Street between
Court & Chestnut 1812 sq ft @ $1.40 2,536.80
- Off Street Parking adjoining old Bill Dean
Parking Lot 1,110 sq ft @ $1.40 Q0 9 P%fpe/
5,071.80 o 7_’42(
. Ko 70
F & F Invoice less above cost for City

$35,843.60 - 5,071.80 = 30,771.80 X .50% 15,385.90

2,~ Coordination - See documentation from Educators

Consulting Services Inc, =
$2,000.00 X .50% : : 1,000.00

-

TOTAL DUE FROM CITY $ 16,385.90






